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P.O. Box N-7037 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
 
 

Note:  The Bahamas Institute of Chartered Accountants Act, 2015 empowers the Council of The 
Bahamas Institute of Chartered Accountants (“The Institute”) to issue licences to persons qualified as 
Public Accountants in The Bahamas. 
 
Public Notice is hereby given that only persons listed below have been licenced by The Institute to 
practice as Public Accountants until 31st December, 2017.  Persons excluded from this list should 
neither hold themselves out as Public Accountants nor engage in such practice.  Persons who do so 
will be subject to prosecution. 
 
 

LICENCE # LAST NAME FIRST NAME TELEPHONE # E-MAIL 

592 Adderley Natasha 
  119 Albury Patrick 
  841 Albury Pretino 
  678 Albury Tangela (242) 424-0102 tnalbury@hotmail.com 

833 Albury Kershala (242) 396-4000 kershala.albury@familyguardian.com 

290 Andrews Geoffrey 
  518 Aranha Nayasha 
  519 Aranha Delano (242) 502 5215 daranha@higgsjohnson.com 

410 Archer Kevin 
  605 Armbrister-Charlton Cleotha (242) 350-4028 ccharlton@bgshipyard.com 

343 Atkinson Bennet (242) 325 7355 bennett@ronatkinson.biz 

18 Atkinson Ronald (242) 325 7355 ronald@ronatkinson.biz 

497 Babb-Watkins Sandy (242) 302 7077 babb_watkins@hotmail.com 

466 Bain Sean (242) 424-8343 omnicorporate@gmail.com 

254 Bain John (242) 322-6656 john@uhy-bs.com 

341 Bartlett-Mitchell Roma (242) 557-5020 romabartlett@hotmail.com 

553 Bastian Terrance 
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20 Bates Alan (242) 322 8464 abco7@yahoo.com 

933 Bellot-Daniels Fiona 
 

fionabellot@gmail.com 

752 Bellot-Hazarian Heather (242) 676-2775 hbh@ccpl.capital 

599 Bethel Ira (242) 325 7355 ira@ronaldatkinson.biz 

457 Bethell Osborne 
  692 Bodie Kasynthi (242) 702 8030 Kasynthi.bodie@ansbacher.bs  

730 Bodie Duke 
  593 Bonimy Elwood 
  646 Bonimy Medgar 
  724 Bourne Dayan 
  568 Bowe Evanne 
  695 Bowe Kristeen (242) 351 4025 kmajor@chanceryfreeport.com 

569 Bowe Gowon (242) 397 4523 gowon.bowe@fidelitybahamas.com 

725 Bowe Antoin 
  526 Bowe Diveane (242) 393-2007 dbowe@kpmg.com.bs  

358 Bowe-Pindling Diane 
  113 Braithwaite Montgomery (242) 396 3225 mbraithwaite@lenocorporate.com 

331 Brown Ormond 
  465 Burrows Nerika 
  562 Butler Eric 
  445 Butler Louis 
 

loubut99@yahoo.com 

109 Butler Dayrrl (242) 393-0224 darryl@bahamas.net.bs 

318 Butler Jerry (242) 716-7519 jerryb@iadb.org 

601 Butler Tricia 
  463 Butler Maurice (242) 422-3244 

 728 Cambridge Kevin (242) 302-5300 Kevin.cambridge@bs.pwe.com 

452 Campbell Disa (242) 361 6841 dnc@bahamaswaste.com 

649 Campbell Kendrick 
  546 Campbell-Hanna Michelle (242) 502-2315 mphanna@coralwave.com 

727 Carroll Jody 
  652 Cartwright Sheldon 
  154 Cartwright Sr. Carlton (242) 323 2748 cacartwright@coralwave.com 

722 Cash Herbert (242) 376 6912 
 478 Cash Darron (242) 327-4242 darrocash@gmail.com 

283 Cassar Ivylyn 
  611 Cates Terrance 
  

2 Cates 
Thomas 
Maitland (242) 351 4025 mcates@chanceryfreeport.com 

234 Chea Stanton (242) 364 6084 srcheaco@gmail.com 

280 Chea Patrice (242) 422 4430 patrice_chea@yahoo.com 

682 Chinafat-Beadnell Annie 
  660 Chipman Reece 
 

rchipman@sms-bs.com 

233 Chipman Hubert (242) 324-5679 hachipman@coralwave.com 
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484 Christie Kendrick (242) 322-7516 kchristie@bs.gt.com 

712 Christie-Rahming Gari 
  603 Clare Tanya 
  252 Cleare Gregory 
  612 Cochinamogulos Theofanis (242) 376-5012 theofanis@cochinamogulos.com 

916 Coleby Earilee 
  631 Collie Antonio (242) 328 7800 antonio@suretrader.com 

642 Collie Anishka (242) 302-4800 acollie@deloitte.com 

379 Comery Dionne 
  600 Cooper Nadia 
  505 Cox Rhonda (242) 327 8286 rhondacox.acs@coralwave.com 

714 Cox Nicolette (242) 502 8876 nicolette@groupclaymore.com 

522 Cox-Antonio Patrice (242) 393-2007 pantonio@kpmg.com.bs 

7 Culmer George Clifford (242) 325-6591 cculmer@bdobahamas.com 

296 Culmer Ingrid 
  236 Cunningham Michael (242) 394-0006 mike.terrymt@gmail.com 

736 Cunningham-Williamson Anya (242)502-5451 anya.williamson@efgbank.com 

738 Curtis Ramon (242) 396-4080 ramon.curtis@familyguardian.com 

438 Darville Bradley (242) 325 5981 bjdarv@live.com 

701 Davies Andrew 
 

adavies@crpwehorwath.bs 

726 Davis Jasmine 
  261 Davis Ann Marie 
  637 Dawkins-Rolle Davine 
  218 Delaney Pedro (242) 424-0895 pdelaney@yahoo.com 

609 Deleveaux Charmaine 
  329 Delva Ellison (242) 351 4025 edelva@chanceryfreeport.com 

434 Deveaux Pamela 
  532 Donaldson Elwood 
  313 Donathan-Pinder Deidre (242) 565 6515 deepin46@yahoo.com 

704 Dorsett Bertram 
  723 Duncanson Nicolette 
  394 Edgecombe Adrian 
  630 Eugene Nadeen (242) 302-1614 nveugene@bahamaselectricity.com 

861 Ewing-Strachan Denise 
  281 Farquharson Claudine 
  942 Farrington-Mcsweeney Lanishka (242) 302-5300 lanishka.farrington@bs.pwe.com 

215 Ferere Maria (242) 677-2000 mferere@ftconsultants.net 

256 Ferguson Kirvy (242) 356 0330 info@kferguson.com 

421 Ferguson Chandrice (242) 302-1735 chandrice1@gmail.com 

578 Ferguson Anastasia 
  679 Ferguson Barron 
  301 Ferguson Daniel H. 
  210 Fields Michele (242) 397-4183 michelefields@icb.gov.bs 

mailto:kchristie@bs.gt.com
mailto:theofanis@cochinamogulos.com
mailto:antonio@suretrader.com
mailto:acollie@deloitte.com
mailto:rhondacox.acs@coralwave.com
mailto:nicolette@groupclaymore.com
mailto:pantonio@kpmg.com.bs
mailto:cculmer@bdobahamas.com
mailto:mike.terrymt@gmail.com
mailto:anya.williamson@efgbank.com
mailto:ramon.curtis@familyguardian.com
mailto:bjdarv@live.com
mailto:adavies@crpwehorwath.bs
mailto:pdelaney@yahoo.com
mailto:edelva@chanceryfreeport.com
mailto:deepin46@yahoo.com
mailto:nveugene@bahamaselectricity.com
mailto:lanishka.farrington@bs.pwe.com
mailto:mferere@ftconsultants.net
mailto:info@kferguson.com
mailto:chandrice1@gmail.com
mailto:michelefields@icb.gov.bs


354 Fletcher Diane (242) 359-3207 defletcher16@gmail.com 

504 Forbes Victoria (242) 601 7270 veronica1227@live.com 

549 Forbes Roger 
  573 Fox-Ferguson Charlene 
  665 Francis Darren 
  770 Franks Jerome (242) 502 3109 jeromefranks@itauinternational.com 

845 Frazier Jr. Paul (242) 424-6806 paul@getfrazier.com 

190 Galanis Philip C. (242) 327-0689 pgalanis@hlbgalanis.com 

276 Gardiner Nicolette 
 

ngardiner@yahoo.com 

711 Gatis-Davis Alexandrea 
  777 Gibson Anitra 
  365 Gibson-Woodside Lisa (242) 702 4067 lgibson@rhoneservices.com 

781 Gilbert Leonardo (242) 325-7644 lgilbert@cochinamogulos.com 

303 Gill Sonia (242) 502-1756 sgill@nib-bahamas.com 

927 Godet Steven Tshombe (242) 302-4800 tgodet@deloitte.com 

211 Gomez Craig (242) 356-4114 cgomez@btgomez.com 

481 Gomez Dominic (242) 558-1886 dg.beyond@gmail.com 

398 Gomez James (242) 356-4114 jgomez@btgomez.com 

273 Gomez Paul 
  623 Gordon Sandradee 
  433 Grant Tonya 
  311 Greene Cecile 
  490 Hall Leisa 
  68 Hamilton David (242) 727 0691 davidhamilton@batelner.bs  

443 Hanlan Sheena 
  576 Hanna Wende (242)351 4355 eslbusinessgb @gmail.com 

546 Hanna Michelle 
  511 Hanna Christopher 
  700 Harding Renaldo (242) 502-3726 renaldoharding@ansbacher.bs 

309 Hepburn Leo 
  175 Hepburn Fenrick (242) 325 7313 fahepburn@coralwave.com 

650 Higgs Paul 
 

phiggs@albanybahamas.com 

837 Higgs-Green Elizabeth (242) 353-8171 elizabethhiggs85@hotmail.com 

764 Hilton Sharlene 
  548 Holmes- Moncur Annischka (242) 362-6718 aholmesmoncur@transdale.com 

227 Horton Francina 
  239 Horton Clement (242) 394-6111 chorton3109@gmail.com 

616 Horton Niekia (242) 302-2126 n.horton@lombardodier.com 

346 Hunt-Farrington Jacqueline 
  269 Ingraham Basil (242)326 0051 basilingraham#hormail.com 

489 Ingraham Kingman 
  287 Isaacs Berencia (242) 322 3791 bissacs@berencia.com 

629 Johnson Stacy (242) 327-0399 s.johnson@kikivarakis.com 
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155 Johnson Clifford (242) 557-4508 
 743 Jones Aaron 

  426 Jones Royston 
  613 Kelly Della (242) 362-6776 della@the-island-house.com 

174 Kemp Franklyn 
  533 Kemp Shaneska (242) 393-2007 skemp@kpmg.com.bs 

850 Kikivarakis Kareem (242) 327-0399 kareem@kikivarakis.com 

128 Kikivarakis Anthony (242) 327-0399 anthony@kikivarakis.com 

822 Kikivarakis-Dillett Kim (242) 327-0399 kim@kikivarakis.com 

357 Kiriaze Donna 
  427 Knowles Cindy 
  693 Knowles Westra 
  383 Knowles Kelly (242) 326 5094 davidemk 

180 Knowles Bryan (242) 502 4562 bryan@ergadvisory.com 

122 Knowles Tracy 
  171 Knowles Ronald (242) 325-1016 ronaldhknowles@gmail.com 

307 Knowles Elijah 
  780 Knowles Nina 
  245 Knowles Leslie (242) 359-0086 

 581 Knowles Kim 
  344 Lawrence John (242) 677-1920 john@windermerecm.com 

476 Lewis Lawrence 
  220 Lockhart Renee 
  458 Longley Sean (242) 396 3225 slongley@lenocorporate.com 

458 Longley Lambert (242) 393-2007 lambertlongley@kpmg.com.bs 

282 Lopez John (242) 393-2007 johnlopez@kpmg.com.bs 

461 Lundy-Mortimer Myra (242) 302-5300 myra.lundy-mortimer@bs.pwc.com 

602 Mackey Troy 
  683 Mackey-Collins Sheryl 
  319 Mackey-Knowles Phaedra (242) 502-1758 pmackey-knowles@nib-bahamas.com 

575 Major Stacia (242) 702-3118 
 391 Martin Karl (242) 352-6122 kmart@coralwave.com 

472 Maycock Lynden (242) 326 0071 lmaycock@aosbahamas.com 

500 McCardy Cardinal 
  653 McDonald Justin (242) 702 2031 jmcdonald@tradeinvest.com 

272 McDonald Kevin (242) 601-3025 rankinmoe@hotmail.com 

615 Mcfall Jamaine (242) 502- 6000 jamaine.mcfall@bs.ey.com 

796 McKenzie Nathaniel (242) 427-5611 nathan@thenassaugroupcpa.com 

832 McKenzie Etienne (242) 302-4800 etmckenzie@deloitte.com 

758 Mcphee Leashawn 
  455 Miller Pamela (242) 702 4502 pmiller@delaneypartners.com 

862 Miller Joshua 
  719 Miller Diarra 
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676 Missick Dericka 
  322 Mortier Carlton (242) 502-3716 carlton.mortier@ansbacher.bs  

232 Mortimer Gerard (242) 393-7481 gerardmortimer@aidltd.com 

278 Moss Allyson (242) 302-2200 amoss@pictet.com 

194 Moxey Levonne Edgar (242) 396 4001 lemoxey@gmail.com 

237 Moxey Sheryl 
  707 Moxey Mark 
 

mtmoxey@hotmail.com 

288 Moxey Edgar O. 
  156 Munnings Ruiz (242) 322-1932 ruizmunnings@hotmail.com 

298 Munnings Mark (242) 302-4800 mmunnings@deloitte.com 

525 Munnings  Tara (242)424 5439 taramunnings@hotmail.com 

784 Munroe Patrice 
  561 Munroe Shonalee (242) 225-9818 shonalee@givexuma.com 

424 Murphy-Braynen Marlo (242) 428-6174 marlomurphybraynn@gmail.com 

502 Nairn Hendrick 
  493 Neeley Beryn (242) 356 4114 beryn@coralwave.com 

708 Neely Edison (242) 502-9423 tyrone@accordbahamas.com 

417 Neilson Michael (242) 393-2007 mneilson@kpmg.com.bs 

565 Newton Esther 
  716 Nixon Danita (242) 352-8132 dnixon@focol.com 

451 Noronha Roshan 
  705 Norris-Pilcher Tiffany (242) 502- 6000 tiffany.norris@bs.ey.com 

366 Osborne Darnell (242) 326-3100 dosborne@icbbahamas.com 

627 Outten Chato (242) 393-8355 mr.outten1906@gmail.com  

405 Patton Whitney 
  277 Patton Dawn 
  299 Paul Charlene (242)394 7078 charlenepaul@yeshualtd.com 

710 Pearson Shanika 
  733 Pelecanos Garnell 
  677 Percentie-Musgrove Gwenique 
  491 Pinder Barbara 
  567 Pinder Cliff (242) 424-2874 cliffpinder@coralwave.com 

475 Pinder Catherine 
  582 Pinder Richard (242) 324-1212 

 564 Pratt Lynette 
  447 Rahming Prince (242) 302-5300 prince.a.rahming@bs.pwc.com 

495 Rahming Evangeline 
  226 Rahming Emily (242) 359-0356 emilyrahming@hotmail.com 

699 Rahming Leander (242) 327-4003 erahming@intelisysltd.com 

860 Rees Nicholas 
  790 Richards Terrence (242) 322-3264 twcrichards@gmail.com 

529 Rigby Paula (242) 702-1000 paula.rigby@nas.bs  

670 Riviere Kathleen (242) 803 3013 kathlelendriviere@gmail.com 
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595 Riviere Geneen 
  487 Roberts Brent (242) 325-6591 broberts@bdobahamas.com 

306 Roberts Bruno 
  795 Rodgers Sanchina 
  590 Rolle Rochelle (242) 394 9100 rochelle.rolle@juliysbaer.com 

579 Rolle Valretta 
  772 Rolle Shando (242)322 7516 srolle@bs.gt.com 

577 Rolle Sean (242) 502- 6000 sean.rolle@bs.ey.com 

604 Rolle Nadia 
  360 Rolle Claudius (242) 702-4117 claudiusr@bahamasair.com 

668 Rolle Julian 
  750 Romer Desaree 
  734 Romer-Fountain Monique 
  545 Rouse Melanie 
  544 Rouse Nigel 
  464 Russell Tiphaney C. (242) 302-4800 trussell@deloitte.com 

572 Russell-Higgs Sheryl 
  542 Rutherford Peter (242) 302-1170 pwrutherford@bahamaselectricity.com  

640 Samuels-Barrett Natishkah (242) 352 4757 natishkah@gmail.com 

698 Sands Eunice (242) 457 0141 eunice@sandsacs.com 

1 Sands Basil 
  632 Sands Monique 
  332 Saunders L. Sydney (242) 327-4950 lssaundersandco@batelnet.bs  

531 Saunders Sherene 
  205 Sawyer Gerald (242) 424-9314 gasawyer@gmail.com 

658 Seymour Deann (242) 350 9000 dseymour@gbpa.com 

293 Seymour Kevin 
  605 Simmons Tanya (242) 325 7355 tanya@ronatkinson.biz 

760 Simmons Terez 
 

terezjsimmons@gmail.com 

541 Simms Cheryl (242) 327-0399 c.simms@kikivarakis.com 

783 Simms Richard (242) 327-0399 simms@gmail.com 

356 Smith Margaret 
  607 Smith Frank 
  655 Smith Shawn (242) 677-4880 

 674 Smith Nekeisha (242) 677-4880 
 316 Smith Patrick (242) 328-3500 psmith@gsolegal.com 

425 Smith Michael Rudolph (242) 326-2142 rudy.smith@xpfundservices.com 

142 Smith Lenworth 
  297 Smith Barry (242) 502-3903 b.wsmith@znsbahamas.com 

824 Smith  Melissa 
  671 Smith  Temico (242) 327 7151 temico.smith@cbcservicesltd.com  

56 Springle Ronald (242) 324 1697 colron@batelnet.bs  

219 Stewart-Moss Susan 
 

smoss@coralwave.com 
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527 Storr Charlene 
  420 Strapp Andrea (242) 357-4058 

 3 Stuart Christopher V 
  785 Stuart Cordero (242) 393-2007 cstuart@kpmg.com.bs 

592 Stubbs Monique (242) 302-1585 mlstubbs@bahamaselectricity.com 

98 Stubbs Philip 
 

pbstubbs@msn.com 

399 Swain John (242) 359-4070 jrswainandco.bahamas@outlook 

450 Sweeting Everette (242)376 5292 
ebsweeting@flamingo-
consultants.com 

852 Sweeting William 
  499 Sweeting Berry 
  703 Sweeting-Albury Talia 
  654 Taylor Denise 
  577 Taylor Vanessa 
  571 Thompson Erald 
  308 Thompson Michele (242) 502- 6000 michele.thompson@bs.ey.com 

966 Thompson Shavonne (242) 393-2007 slthompson@kpmg.com.bs 

625 Thompson-Johnson Kateryann (242) 428-8389 kayj_kayjay@ 

166 Thronebury Arlene 
  467 Thurston Sophia (242) 502-7075 sthurston@cfal.com 

794 Thurston Kavonne 
  435 Townend Simon (242) 393-2007 stownend@kpmg.com.bs 

285 Treco Alison (242) 677-2000 atreco@ftconsultants.net 

589 Turnquest Kevin Andre 
  538 Underwood Racardo 
  586 Walkine Sabrina 
  689 Walkine William 
  143 Wallace William 
  208 Watson George (242) 424 9036 watsongeom@gmail.com 

257 Watson Ansel 
  762 Watson-Davis Janelle 
  789 Whyley Alisa 
  401 Williams Bishop Clarence 
 

bcnwilliams@gmail.com 

718 Williams Dominic 
  460 Williams Chantal 
  392 Williams E. Patrick (242) 328-2155 pwilliams@npcbahamas.com 

792 Williams Tami (242) 502-5470 tami.williams@efgbank.com 

537 Williams-Bartlett Karen (242) 677-7889 karen@farfallaadvisorypartners.com 

6 Wilson Franklyn 
  684 Wilson Zelma 
  203 Winder Raymond (242) 302-4800 rwinder@deloitte.com 

323 Winter Marva 
  348 Worrell Keith (242) 375-1070 keithgeworrell@hotmail.com 
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310 Zonicle Deborah (242) 502-9200 deborahzonicle@tswccul.org 
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